Position

Dir of Development Services
Planning Manager

Principal Planner

Senior Planner

Associate Planner
Administrative Assistant IlI
Development Services Tech I
Administrative Assistant |
Temp Development Services

Tech

Temp Principal Planner

Other Positions Held City

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Department

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Planning and
Permitting

Total Wages

$167,952

$129,068

$110,978

$96,940

$78,951

$57,094

$52,686

$34,566

$7,325

$3,570

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$15,366

$24,239

$23,535

$23,118

$13,880

$12,002

$18,668

$11,054

$95

$46



