Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Dir of Development Services		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$167,952	\$15,366
Planning Manager		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$129,068	\$24,239
Principal Planner		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$110,978	\$23,535
Senior Planner		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$96,940	\$23,118
Associate Planner		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$78,951	\$13,880
Administrative Assistant III		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$57,094	\$12,002
Development Services Tech II		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$52,686	\$18,668
Administrative Assistant I		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$34,566	\$11,054
Temp Development Services Tech		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$7,325	\$95
Temp Principal Planner		Merced	Planning and Permitting	\$3,570	\$46